RFP # 100024781

AMENDMENT NO. 002

This amendment is raised to answer Bidders' questions, modify the box format for SC-ISP 0610 and revise the RFP.

QUESTION 2:

Can you please confirm the quantity for Item: SC-INS-5095-09-21FE for order 1666

ANSWER 2:

The Item SC-INS-5095-09-21FE has been deleted from order 1666.

QUESTION 3:

Can you please confirm the dimensions for Item SC-INS-5095-07-23FE 4 x 8-3/4 in the specs or 4 x 8-1/2 in Annexe B

ANSWER 3:

The correct dimensions are 4 x 8-3/4, AnnexB has been modified accordingly.

RFP REVISIONS:

Delete AnnexB-AnnexC-RFP#100024781

Replace with AnnexB-AnnexC-RFP#100024781-1

Delete AppendixA-SC-ISP

Replace with AppendixA-SC-ISP-1

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

AMENDMENT NO. 001

This amendment is raised to answer Bidders' questions and revise the RFP.

QUESTION 1:

Would it be possible to extend the closing date to November 21, 2023?

RFP REVISIONS:

1. At Page 1 of the RFP, Solicitation Closes:

Delete: 2023-11-10 at-à 14:00 PM **Insert:** 2023-11-21 at-à 14:00 PM

All other terms and conditions remain the same.